A 18 581/40

10/536309 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PT0 26 MAY 2005

1	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 12-12-2005 103134286			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 124092					
2	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
y	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
Ś	1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party:					
65 - 20	Teruo MORI			TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ing party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Assignment	Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: May 12, 200:	5								
	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.									
/2005 :8021	A. Patent Application No.(s)									
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total	number of a	pplications and patents inv	olved: <u>1</u>				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			В. Е	Enclosed (Ch	neck No. <u>167091</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22.				ment or charge any under mber 15-0461.	payment to				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No.		— uding cove		May 26, 2005 hments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0090

_			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1) _	Teruo MORI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) _		(6)	·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _		(7)		
		(4)				
			consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good	d and valuable consideration paireby does assign, transfer and se	đ
(9)	9) Insert Name of Assignee		TDK Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, C	huo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8	3272, Japan	_
		the entir inventio continus	e right, title and interest for the I	Inited States of America as defi int including any and all provisi , substitute and reissue applicat	onal, non-provisional, divisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>(</u>	Contraction type a	ctuator		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn				_
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed				_
applicate any app the Assistant claims of reexame Patents full right and agridentifit	applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreulication or continuation or ignee in every way possible as the Ass of the Internat for provisions of the Internat for Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Ur for Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the Control of Each undersigned here	on, and any ignee may dest to execut division the division the division the division dest to execut ional Converse to perfornited States norizes and ing from saic est herein as binding on hoby grants the	te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue ap g evidence and going forward we te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assi	elso to execute separate assignmention with any interference which it is such interference. The perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement by be necessary to obtain, main the U.S. Patent and Trademark (gnee, as Assignee of the entire cuted, and will not execute, any signs and legal representatives PLC the power to insert on this	nents in connection with such ich may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with its. It in or confirm by reissue or office to issue any and all Letter interest, and covenants that he if y agreements in conflict herewith assignment any further	's 1a:
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o			
Date	May 12, 2005		Inventor Signature	Savi Oz	(Teruo MORI) (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature _____ (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date

Date

Date

Date

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0091